







	A	B	C	E	F	G
1	7/1/2018	EXCLUSIVE PRICING SPECIAL 25% DISCOUNT ALLOWED				
2	<b>For DEALERS</b>	<b>JULY STAR AND STRIPES PROMO SALE</b>				
3						
4						
5	Email Orders to:				ph: 901-385-8841	
6	<a href="mailto:parts@tonuttiusa.com">parts@tonuttiusa.com</a>				fax: 901-385-8288	
7		<b>Tonutti USA, Inc.</b>				
8		1655 Panama St. Memphis, Tn 38108				
9						
10	<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Units Available</b>	<b>Unit List Price</b>		
12						
13	5TNC22A0012	HOSE SAE 100 R1 3/8" L=3200	5	51.81		
14	5TNC22A0037	HOSE SAE 100 R1 L=900 9/16-18J	1	32.01		
15	5TNC22A0038	HOSE,HYD(100R-3000) AE57834	3	55.33		
16	5TNC22A0050	HOSE SAE 100 R1 L=7200 9/16 JI	5	97.05		
17	5TNC22A0051	HOSE SAE 100 RI L=8500	7	197.01		
18	5TNC22A0060	HOSE SAE100 L=5800 V18-20	8	86.23		
19	5TNC22A0068	HOSE SAE 100 R1 L=5800 9/16-18	5	95.48		
20	5TNC22A0076	HOSE SAE 100 RI L=400	1	19.65		
21	5TNC22A0077	HOSE SAE 100 R1 L=2400	9	41.95		
22	5TNC22A0078	HOSE SAE 100 R1 L=1400	7	29.09		
23	5TNC22A0079	HOSE SAE 100 L=6200	5	94.72		
24	5TNC22A0080	HOSE DSAE 100 L=8000	3	120.96		
25	5TNC22A0083	HOSE SAE 100 L=1000	3	21.03		
26	5TNC22A0090	HOSE SAEL=1000	3	101.36		
27	5TNC25A0008	FITTING F3 3/8" NPTF-3/8" BSPP	8	5.17		
28	5TNC25A0011	FITTING	10	5.67		
29	5TNC25A0014	FITTING 3/8 NPTF	13	3.97		
30	5TNC25A0016	90 DEGREE HYD. CONNECTOR 3/8 N	8	17.03		
31	5TNC25A0020	FITTING 3/8	8	10.64		
32	5TNC25A0021	FITTING 3/8	9	12.76		
33	5TNC25B0004	THREADED CAP 9/16-18 JIC	31	4.68		
34	5TNC25F0001	WASHER COPPER 17X23 RR/17-3/8"	26	0.33		
35	5TNC25G0052	GREASE SEAL 045/085	5	36.45		
36	5TNC25H0007	RESTRICTOR 3.5 9/16"-18JIC	6	13.28		
37	5TNC30AZ041	EYE BOLT M16-ZINC	4	4.68		
38	5TNC30AZ042	TURNBUCKLE M14x120	14	2.81		
39	5TNC30BV010	TURNBUCKLE L=740MM T13/WR431	5	99.99		
40	5TNC30BZ009	ROD LEVER ZINCED	12	41.95		
41	5TNC30BZ011	TURNBUCKLE WITH PIVOT L=245 ZN	3	43.11		
42	5TNC30CZ002	PULLEY D=34 IN CAST IRON ZN	7	40.15		
43	5TNC30DZ005	WIRE ROPE L=3490 D=6	4	39.29		
44	5TNC30DZ007	WIRE ROPE PLASTIFIELD	32	0.33		
45	5TNC40AZ002	SPRING ZINCED SECTOR DRAWBAR	5	3.31		
46	5TNC40AZ003	SPRING COMPRESSION ZN	18	11.80		


	A	B	C	E	F	G				
4	<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; align-items: center;"> <div style="width: 30%;"> <p>Email Orders to: <a href="mailto:parts@tonuttiusa.com">parts@tonuttiusa.com</a></p> </div> <div style="width: 30%; text-align: center;">  <p><b>Tonutti USA, Inc.</b> 1655 Panama St. Memphis, Tn 38108</p> </div> <div style="width: 30%;"> <p>ph: 901-385-8841 fax: 901-385-8288</p> </div> </div>									
5										
6										
7										
8										
9										
10							Part Number	Description	Units Available	Unit List Price
47							5TNC40AZ018	SPRING FOR BRAKE D5MM	98	3.19
48							5TNC45AZ010	CHAIN 4.5X32X19 L=100	3	4.80
49	5TNC45AZ011	CHAIN 6x28x11	84	2.37						
50	5TNC45CZ005	CHAIN WITH SAFETY PIN	4	11.80						
51	5TNC50A0101	SEAL KIT C50BN060-C50BN066	23	80.21						
52	5TNC50A0102	seal kit for hyd cylinder	12	99.28						
53	5TNC50A0130	SEAL KIT	23	28.92						
54	5TNC50A0213	SEAL KIT	11	78.01						
55	5TNC50BN065	Cylinder 2" x8 "	3	319.09						
56	5TNC50BN066	CYLINDER HYD 2X10 WELDED	2	277.47						
57	5TNC50BN072	CYLINDER	2	364.00						
58	5TNC50BN213	CYLINDER-OPENING-1300	3	675.07						
59	5TNC50BN230	CYLINDER 2 1/2"x36"	6	601.32						
60	5TNC60AS012	185/65-14 WHEEL- RIM HITACHI G	2	311.07						
61	5TNC60BV011	WHEEL 5.00X15" W/HUB-T9	6	335.99						
62	5TNC70BZ025	HINGE L=174	20	20.29						
63	5TNC70BZ028	PIVOT D=25 M24 L=200 T13	9	22.83						
64	5TNC70BZ030	PIVOT D=26 M24 L=250	7	24.85						
65	5TNC70BZ034	PIN TRACTOR HITCH ZINC	15	12.65						
66	5TNC70BZ051	PIVOT D=28 M24 L=95	15	12.53						
67	5TNC70BZ055	PIVOT D=32 M30 L=140	13	25.91						
68	5TNC70BZ060	PIVOT D=32 M 30 L=180	7	25.89						
69	5TNC70BZ063	PIVOT D=32 M30 L=342	13	56.39						
70	5TNC70BZ069	PIVOT WITH PULLY SUPPORT	8	51.09						
71	5TNC70BZ074	PIVOT GROUND WHEEL I=270 ZN	14	25.71						
72	5TNC70BZ075	PIVOT FOR WHEEL L=300	7	27.73						
73	5TNC70DZ001	COVER HOSE CLAMP-2 HOSES	15	3.51						
74	5TNC70DZ002	COVER HOSE CLAMP-2 HOSES	37	1.01						
75	5TNC70DZ006	COVER HOSE CLAMP-6 HOSES	6	10.20						
76	5TNC80AZ005	BRAKE SHOE WITH WELDED SCREW	7	10.47						
77	5TNC90C0002	WIRING HARNESS-WR22/WR2316	2	557.07						
78	5TNC90C0012	WIRING HARNESS WR41/43- FRONTJ	2	283.64						
79	5TNOMUS00W21	OPER MANUAL FORWR2110/WR2114	10	28.36						
80	5TNOMUS00W22	OPER MANUAL FOR WR2212 WR2214	10	33.33						
81	5TNOMUS00W23	WR2316-WR2318 HIGH CAPACITY W	5	33.33						
82	5TNOMUS00W43	OPER MANUAL FOR WR4313	5	33.33						
83	5TNP20BV003	RAKE WHEEL RH 7mm GREEN	12	205.31						
84	5TNP20BV005	RAKE WHL RH CENTRE 6.4mm GREEN	8	346.48						


	A	B	C	E	F	G				
4	<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; align-items: center;"> <div style="width: 30%;"> <p>Email Orders to: <a href="mailto:parts@tonuttiusa.com">parts@tonuttiusa.com</a></p> </div> <div style="width: 30%; text-align: center;">  <p><b>Tonutti USA, Inc.</b> 1655 Panama St. Memphis, Tn 38108</p> </div> <div style="width: 30%;"> <p>ph: 901-385-8841 fax: 901-385-8288</p> </div> </div>									
5										
6										
7										
8										
9										
10							Part Number	Description	Units Available	Unit List Price
85							5TNP20BV006	RAKE WHL LH CENTRE 6.4mm GREEN	5	326.87
86							5TNP50AV110	FRAME L=2470MM FOR 3 RAKE WHL	2	947.09
87	5TNP50AV113	FRAME L=1420MM FOR 2 RAKE WHL	2	602.21						
88	5TNP50AV114	EXTEN. L=1240MM FOR 2 RAKE WHL	2	597.01						
89	5TNP50AV219	REAR FRAME DOMINATOR	2	519.11						
90	5TNP50AV222	FRAME L=2270 T13	2	1,094.33						
91	5TNP50AV223	FRAME L=2210 T13	2	1,337.88						
92	5TNP50AV300	REAR FRAME MILLENIUM	2	1,485.24						
93	5TNP50AV301	FRAME REAR RH -WR23- FRONTIER	2	1,450.28						
94	5TNP50AV302	FRAME REAR RH-WR23-FRONTIER	2	1,450.28						
95	5TNP50AV303	FRAME CENTRAL LH MILL. V18/20	2	1,943.00						
96	5TNP50AV304	FRAME CENTRAL RH MILL. V18/20	2	1,943.00						
97	5TNP50AV305	FRAME FRONT LH MILL. V16	1	1,665.52						
98	5TNP50AV306	FRAME FRONT RH MILL. V16	1	1,571.25						
99	5TNP50AV411	EXTENSION LH-2 RAKE WHEELS	2	605.73						
100	5TNP50AV412	EXTENSION LH 1 RAKE WHEEL	3	371.55						
101	5TNP50AV413	EXTENSION LH 2 RAKE WHEELS W/P	2	694.63						
102	5TNP50AV414	EXTENSION RH 1 RAKE WHL DOM/M	2	368.88						
103	5TNP50AV415	EXTENSION RH 2 RAKE WHLS W/PIV	1	694.63						
104	5TNP50AV416	EXTENSION RH 2 RAKE WHLS	2	605.73						
105	5TNP50AV420	FRAME 2 RAKE WHLS L=1590 T9	2	462.88						
106	5TNP50AV421	FRAME 3 RAKE WHLL=2270 T9	9	599.23						
107	5TNP50AV422	FRAME 3 RAKE WHL L=2470 T9	2	675.28						
108	5TNP50AV431	FRAME FRONT LH-WR22- FRONTIER	2	1,766.91						
109	5TNP50AV433	FRAME REAR LH - WR22 - FRONTIE	2	1,072.95						
110	5TNP50AV434	FRAME REAR RH -WR22 - FRONTIER	2	1,072.95						
111	5TNP50AV451	REAR FRAME LH=2322	2	897.07						
112	5TNP50BV035	RAKE WHL ARM FOR CENTRE WHL	2	165.71						
113	5TNP50BV052	CONNECTING ARM FRAME DRAWBAR	2	719.33						
114	5TNP50BV097	ARM DRAWBAR ATTACHMENT	2	1,195.75						
115	5TNP50BV098	ARM FRAME ATTACHMENT	5	573.39						
116	5TNP50BV105	RAKE WHL ARM REAR RH W/GREASE	3	163.92						
117	5TNP50BV106	RAKE WHL ARM REAR LH W/GREASEI	5	163.92						
118	5TNP50BV107	RAKE WHL ARM W/GREASER-WR23	5	210.61						
119	5TNP50BV108	RAKE WHL ARM CENTRE WHL - WR2	2	993.95						
120	5TNP50BV111	ARM FRAME ATTACHMENT LH	2	794.13						
121	5TNP50BV112	ARM FRAME ATTACHMENT, RH	2	796.20						
122	5TNP50CV018	ARM OPENING COMPASS 2 PIVOTS	5	421.23						

	A	B	C	E	F	G
4						
5	Email Orders to:			ph: 901-385-8841		
6	<a href="mailto:parts@tonuttiusa.com">parts@tonuttiusa.com</a>			fax: 901-385-8288		
7	<b>Tonutti USA, Inc.</b>					
8	1655 Panama St. Memphis, Tn 38108					
9						
10	<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Units Available</b>	<b>Unit List Price</b>		
123	5TNP50CV031	ARM OPENING PIVOTED -WR22 FROI	1	453.28		
124	5TNP50CV032	ARM OPENING PIVOTED -WR23FROI	2	517.53		
125	5TNP50CV033	RAKE WHEEL ARM REAR RH WR23	5	215.45		
126	5TNP50CV036	RAKE WHL ARM REAR LH 23	5	215.45		
127	5TNP50DV005	SIDE WHL SUPPORT	6	426.64		
128	5TNP50DV032	WHEEL FORM SUPPRT	1	382.51		
129	5TNP50DV037	EXTENSION FRON FULCRUM SUPPOR	2	323.16		
130	5TNP50DV038	WHEEL SUPPORT T13	2	454.49		
131	5TNP50DV039	WHEEL SUPPORT DRAWBAR SIDE	2	794.73		
132	5TNP50DV040	SUPPORT FOR DRAWBAR FULCRUM	2	1,081.77		
133	5TNP50DV086	PANTOGRAPH HINGE	2	227.55		
134	5TNP50DV092	ANGLED WHL SUPPORT RH-WR22/23	1	403.39		
135	5TNP50DV093	ANGLED WHL SUPPORT LH-WR22/23	1	380.55		
136	5TNP50DV114	SUPPORT FOR CENTRAL WHL KIT WF	1	405.95		
137	5TNP50DV115	SUPPORT FOR LIFT TUBE	1	260.97		
138	5TNP50DZ108	SLIDING SUPPORT RAKE WHL LIFT	2	271.20		
139	5TNP50EV001	FORK (CASTER WHEEL)	1	180.27		
140	5TNP50EV004	FORK FOR WHL 175/70X14-	2	325.05		
141	5TNP50EV009	FORK FULCRUM DRAWBAR ATTCHME	2	269.71		
142	5TNP50EV010	FORK ADJUST. DRAWBAR WHL LH	2	229.69		
143	5TNP50EV011	FORK ADJUST. DRAWBAR WHL RH	2	229.69		
144	5TNP50EV012	FORK CONNECTING TIE RODS	2	192.96		
145	5TNP50EV022	WHL FORK FOR FRONT DRAWBAR W	4	408.75		
146	5TNP50EV023	FORK FOR WHL W/RING WR4313	2	414.89		
147	5TNP50EV024	FORK FOR WHL W/RING WR4313	2	445.67		
148	5TNP50EV025	FORK FOR PIVOTING WHL WR4313	9	384.01		
149	5TNP50FV005	DRAWBAR L=2300 T9	9	480.56		
150	5TNP50FV031	DRAWBAR FIXED WR4313	2	534.75		
151	5TNP50FV100	DRAWBAR REAR MILL	2	1,411.39		
152	5TNP50FV103	DRAWBAR W/WHL SUPP. WR23 FRON	2	2,270.68		
153	5TNP50FV104	DRAWBAR ZIG ZAG-WR2318- FRONT.	2	1,676.01		
154	5TNP50FV105	DRAWBAR STRAIGHT-WR2318- FRON	2	1,034.49		
155	5TNP50FV113	5tnp50gz014	8	795.32		
156	5TNP50FV155	DRAWBAR FRON -WR23 - FRONTIER	2	1,968.95		
157	5TNP50FV156	DRAWBAR CENTRAL MILLENUMIM	2	1,315.93		
158	5TNP50FV170	DRAWBAR FRONT -WR22- FRONTIER	2	1,276.53		
159	5TNP50FV171	DRAWBAR-WR22- FRONTIER	2	1,413.33		
160	5TNP50GZ005	LIFT PIPE SHORT I=1530 ZINCED	4	77.89		


	A	B	C	E	F	G
4						
5	Email Orders to:			ph: 901-385-8841		
6	<a href="mailto:parts@tonuttiusa.com">parts@tonuttiusa.com</a>			fax: 901-385-8288		
7	<b>Tonutti USA, Inc.</b>					
8	1655 Panama St. Memphis, Tn 38108					
9						
10	<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Units Available</b>	<b>Unit List Price</b>		
161	5TNP50GZ009	LIFT TUBE (RH LIFT EXT)	7	111.61		
162	5TNP50GZ014	LIFT TUBE LONG I=2400 ZN T/V	15	89.04		
163	5TNP50GZ060	LIFT TUBE L=1720	13	97.60		
164	5TNP50GZ061	LIFT TUBE JOINT	20	18.91		
165	5TNP50GZ071	JOINT LIFT TUBE L=178 ZN WR431	10	28.36		
166	5TNP50GZ072	LIFT TUBE L=2360 ZN	2	168.21		
167	5TNP50GZ073	LIFT TUBE L=2550	6	211.32		
168	5TNP50GZ075	LIFT TUBE L=1530 ZN	4	113.63		
169	5TNP50HV012	BRACKET RAKE WHL LIFT ADJ.	3	71.59		
170	5TNP50HV016	BRACKET SUPP. REAR WHL	3	93.45		
171	5TNP50HV022	SAFTY LOCK FOR TRANSPORT L=190	3	30.83		
172	5TNP50HV026	BRACKET HINGE FRONT EXTENSION	2	335.24		
173	5TNP50HV054	BRACKET HINGE REAR FRAME	1	467.79		
174	5TNP50HV060	BRACKET HINGE FRAME	3	258.05		
175	5TNP50HV061	BRACKET FOR TRANSPORT LOCK.	2	52.56		
176	5TNP50HV062	BRACKET FOR TRANSPORT LOCK.	2	52.44		
177	5TNP50HZ008	BRACKET LIFT WHEEL ADJ. ZN	2	61.28		
178	5TNP50LV001	ARM CONNECTING BAR	2	602.41		
179	5TNP50MV011	BLADE 40X12 L=880 HOLES D=13	2	57.17		
180	5TNP50MV012	BLADE CONN. REAR L=700	5	78.09		
181	5TNP50MV025	BLADE 50X10 L=780 HOLES D=13	4	56.39		
182	5TNP50MV033	CONNECTING BLADE L=980	5	77.55		
183	5TNP50MZ004	BLADE FOR BRACKET ZN	2	6.92		
184	5TNP50MZ037	SUPPORT FOR CYL. WR23 FRONTIER	8	26.55		
185	5TNP50MZ055	BLADE 40X12X138 HOLES D=13	5	16.89		
186	5TNP50QV040	PANTOGRAPH LEVER- WR22 - FRONT	3	320.33		
187	5TNP50QV044	PANTOGRAPH LEVER-WR23-FRONTIE	2	361.96		
188	5TNP50QZ012	PIN WHL ADJ. ZN	10	15.08		
189	5TNP50RV021	SLIDING ELEMENT-WR22-FRONTIER	1	828.93		
190	5TNP50RV025	SLIDING ELEMENT-WR23-FRONTIER	2	912.07		
191	5TNP50RZ026	SLIDING FOR CENTER RAKE WHEEL	5	85.91		
192	5TNP50RZ027	ATTACHMENT FOR HYD HOSES	2	132.01		
193	5TNP50SV008	GUIDE FORE HYD HOSES	2	57.57		
194	5TNP50SV025	ROD ATT. OPENING ARM	2	102.08		
195	5TNP50SZ028	HYDRAULIC HOSES GUIDE SUPPORT	10	67.60		
196	5TNP50UV002	ROD L=1360	2	174.27		
197	5TNP50UV003	ROD	2	97.97		
198	5TNP50UV021	ROD WITH HINGES L=905	2	102.80		


	A	B	C	E	F	G				
4	<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; align-items: center;"> <div style="width: 30%;"> <p>Email Orders to: <a href="mailto:parts@tonuttiusa.com">parts@tonuttiusa.com</a></p> </div> <div style="width: 30%; text-align: center;">  <p><b>Tonutti USA, Inc.</b> 1655 Panama St. Memphis, Tn 38108</p> </div> <div style="width: 30%;"> <p>ph: 901-385-8841 fax: 901-385-8288</p> </div> </div>									
5										
6										
7										
8										
9										
10							Part Number	Description	Units Available	Unit List Price
199							5TNP50UV022	ROD W/HINGES L=445	2	86.17
200							5TNP50UV025	TRANSPORT BAR-GREEN	5	252.33
201	5TNP50UZ005	ROD REAR L=165	2	30.07						
202	5TNP50ZV125	PLATE ADJUSTMENT	2	279.96						
203	5TNP50ZV134	TOP PLATE FOR SLIDING ELEM-WR2	2	146.63						
204	5TNP50ZV150	HOOP-CENTERRAKE WHEEL -WR22/2	2	71.40						
205	5TNP50ZV159	TOP PLATE FOR SLIDING ELEM-WR2	2	162.41						
206	5TNP50ZV220	WHEEL HUB REINFORCED	3	284.21						
207	5TNP50ZV256	WHEEL SUPPORT REAR-LH	2	1,206.33						
208	5TNP50ZV257	WHEEL SUPPORT REAR-RH	1	1,206.33						
209	5TNP50ZV315	LH SUPPORT-YL REFLECTOR WR410	3	108.97						
210	5TNP50ZV320	SIDE REINFORCEMENT-WR22/23	6	380.76						
211	5TNP50ZV354	SMV SUPPORT-WR41/WR43	5	179.91						
212	5TNP50ZZ031	BUSHING H=45 ZN	30	29.09						
213	5TNP50ZZ037	PIN ATTACH. DRAWBAR	4	51.09						
214	5TNP50ZZ051	SPACER L=37	15	7.00						
215	5TNP50ZZ111	PIVOT D=50 W/BUSHING FOR PIVOT	16	86.85						
216	5TNP50ZZ140	GUIDE W/BUSHING FOR LIFT TUBE	2	54.14						
217	5TNP50ZZ153	PIVOT W/SLIDING GUIDE	12	54.59						
218	5TNP50ZZ160	PIVOT D=50	3	73.04						
219	5TNP50ZZ165	SUPPORT FOR SMV SIGN	3	26.01						
220	5TNP50ZZ202	BUSHING RH	18	105.03						
221	5TNP50ZZ203	BUSHING LH	15	105.03						
222	5TNP50ZZ212	SCREW WITH PIN	9	9.56						
223	5TNP50ZZ215	BUSHING W/4 HOLES SPRING CONNE	8	48.32						
224	5TNP50ZZ219	SUPPORT FOR SLIDING	1	74.03						
225	5TNP50ZZ224	SPACER L=17 ZN	9	17.09						
226	5TNP50ZZ300	HOOK SAFETY LOCK	2	27.23						
227	5TNP70AV123	180X15-12 HOLES D=15	8	130.53						
228	5TNP70BZ324	PLATE	7	11.64						
229	5TNP70CZ122	ANGLE PLATE 20X20X4 L=110 ZN	13	7.43						
230	5TNP70CZ154	ANGLE PLATE 20X20X4 L=180	12	10.41						
231	5TNP70CZ155	ANGLE PLATE 20X20X4 L=140	10	8.92						
232	5TNP70DZ014	SPACER 30X4 L=120	12	19.53						
233	5TNP70DZ015	SPACER INTERNAL DIA.=29 L=15	6	5.63						
234	5TNP70EZ402	LIFT TUBE L=900	9	56.61						
235	5TNP70EZ445	LIFT TUBE L=1800	10	115.64						
236	5TNP70EZ479	LIFT TUBE L=2000	8	73.87						


	A	B	C	E	F	G
4	<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; align-items: center;"> <div style="width: 30%;"> <p>Email Orders to: <a href="mailto:parts@tonuttiusa.com">parts@tonuttiusa.com</a></p> </div> <div style="width: 30%; text-align: center;">  <p><b>Tonutti USA, Inc.</b> 1655 Panama St. Memphis, Tn 38108</p> </div> <div style="width: 30%;"> <p>ph: 901-385-8841 fax: 901-385-8288</p> </div> </div>					
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10	Part Number	Description	Units Available	Unit List Price		
237	5TNP70GZ017	RING D=88.9 L=30	11	13.17		
238	5TNP70GZ019	RING STOP 70X25XINT.DIA.50.5	2	22.52		
239	5TNP70LZ047	BUSHING LIFT TUBE ZINCED	40	22.99		
240	5TNP70LZ048	BUSHING D=30 INT DIA=20.5 L=20	11	14.35		
241	5TNP70LZ061	RING FOR LIFT TUBE	6	9.45		
242	5TNP70MV019	SUPPORT FOR SMV SIGN	3	34.45		
243	5TNP70PV185	PLATE 40X6 L=248 HOLES D=13	3	27.40		
244	5TNP70PV574	PLATE REFLECTOR SUPPORT WR410'	3	38.88		
245	5TNP70PZ147	PLATE WITH HOLES D=14	3	12.11		
246	5TNP70ZV035	BRACKET SIDE WHEEL SUPPORT	2	64.44		
247	5TNS10A1013	HUB	2	138.68		
248	5TNS20A0013	PIVOT AXLE SHAFT REINF D=50	8	156.87		
249	5TNS20AZ008	STOP PIN	2	37.37		
250	5TNS20AZ009	PIVOT FOR SAFTY PARKING	3	39.20		
251	5TNS90AV008	REINFORCED WHL HUB ASSEMBLED	3	399.61		
252	5TNS90AV011	WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY	2	374.21		
253	5TNS90CV012	WHL SUPP RH W/ HUB	1	1,047.87		
254	5TNS90CV013	WHL SUPPORT LH W/HUB	1	1,047.87		
255	5TNV10A0001	SCREW TE M6X12	42	0.08		
256	5TNV10AZ042	SCREW M12X100	25	0.85		
257	5TNV10AZ045	SCREW TE M 12x130 UNIT 5737 ZN	84	1.27		
258	5TNV10AZ096	SCREW TE M10X90 UNI 5737 ZN	131	0.59		
259	5TNV10AZ100	SCREW TE M12x30 UNI 5739 ZN	405	0.36		
260	5TNV10AZ101	HEX CAP SCREW TE M12x35 UNI ZN	411	0.41		
261	5TNV10AZ109	SCREW TE M14x40 UNI 5739 ZN	164	0.64		
262	5TNV10AZ111	SCREW TE M14x50 UNI 5737 ZN	82	0.75		
263	5TNV10AZ127	SCREW M8X35 IN 5737	77	0.21		
264	5TNV10AZ129	SCREW TE M20X150	57	9.16		
265	5TNV10AZ132	SCREW M14X40 UNI 5739	95	1.02		
266	5TNV10AZ133	SCREW TE M14X50 10.9	46	1.07		
267	5TNV10AZ136	SCREW TE M12X40 10.9	217	0.75		
268	5TNV10AZ137	SCREW M14X170 10.9 ZN	15	5.67		
269	5TNV10AZ143	SCREW M12X180 ZN UNI5737	45	2.12		
270	5TNV10AZ148	SCREW M12X140 10.9	47	8.04		
271	5TNV10BZ009	SCREW T.C.B. M8X20 DIN7984	8	0.23		
272	5TNV10BZ022	SCREW 8MM	25	0.57		
273	5TNV20AZ042	WING NUT M8-ZINC	19	0.33		
274	5TNV20B0026	NUT/HEX CASTLE	40	14.19		


	A	B	C	E	F	G
4						
5	Email Orders to:				ph: 901-385-8841	
6	<a href="mailto:parts@tonuttiusa.com">parts@tonuttiusa.com</a>				fax: 901-385-8288	
7	<b>Tonutti USA, Inc.</b>					
8	1655 Panama St. Memphis, Tn 38108					
9						
10	<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Units Available</b>	<b>Unit List Price</b>		
275	5TNV20BZ002	SELF LOCKING NUT M10 7474 ZN	247	1.53		
276	5TNV20BZ015	SELF LOCKING NUT NYLON M30	136	8.69		
277	5TNV20CZ006	NUT HEX NYL M6-1.00	267	0.05		
278	5TNV35AZ012	WHEEL SPACER L=31 ZN	20	6.39		
279	5TNV40B0013	ELASTIC PIN D=12X70 SPRI 6875	10	2.88		
280	5TNV40C0014	COTTER PIN 5X35	45	1.01		
281	5TNV70AZ001	U-BOLT M14X115X144	5	12.95		
282	5TNV70AZ004	U-BOLT 14X160X120	64	12.65		
283	5TNV70AZ007	U-BOLT M12X102X125 CLASS 10.9	18	9.96		
284	5TNV70AZ009	U-BOLT 14X160X120 ZN	7	16.85		
285	5TNV80A0002	HANDLE	2	2.13		
286	5TNV80C0001	CLAMP/CABLE 6MM	3	0.28		
287	5TNV85A0007	NYLON PAD 70X50X9.5 W/HOLES	1	12.16		
288	5TNV85A0008	NYLON PAD 99X55X10	7	7.19		
289	5TNV85A0009	NYLON PAD 119X55X10	15	8.68		
290	5TNV85A0011	NYLON PAD 140x55x10	5	9.91		
291	5TNV85A0012	NYLON WEAR PLATES 140X70X15	7	22.92		
292	5TNV85A0013	NYLON WEAR PLATES 80X70X10	18	15.17		
293	5TNV85A0014	NYLON WEAR PLATES 149X65X10	1	18.59		
294	5TNV85A0016	NYLON PAD 220X65X10	5	18.27		
295	5TNV85B0002	HOSE CLAMP 2-HOSE	128	3.61		
296	5TNV85B0006	CLAMP FOR 2 HOSES	55	2.25		
297	5TNV85B0008	CHAIN FOR CABLE L=1350	19	144.29		
298	5TNV99AZ008	GREASER M8x1.25 UNI7663-A	19	9.67		
299	C25G0127	GASKET	30	1.91		
300	TNOMUS00RRF	RR OWNERS MANUAL	21	22.53		
301	TN10010001	GREASER MA 6	93	0.32		
302	TN10010002	GREASER MA 10	50	1.33		
303	TN10010003	OIL CAP CH. 13 3/8" CONICAL	108	2.29		
304	TN10010011	GREASER 6MA AT 90DEG	138	2.24		
305	TN10030015	KEY 7X8X30	8	0.97		
306	TN10030017	KEY 7X8X40	5	1.07		
307	TN10040036	RETAINING RING EXT.D.35	187	0.76		
308	TN10050020	ELASTIC PIN 5X32	198	2.51		
309	TN10050033	ROLL PIN 6X40 ZINC	194	0.40		
310	TN10050034	ELASTIC PIN 6X50	80	0.63		
311	TN10050053	ELASTIC PIN 8X50	189	0.71		
312	TN10050064	ROLL PIN 10X45	134	1.03		





	A	B	C	E	F	G
4						
5	Email Orders to:			ph: 901-385-8841		
6	<a href="mailto:parts@tonuttiusa.com">parts@tonuttiusa.com</a>			fax: 901-385-8288		
7			<b>Tonutti USA, Inc.</b>			
8			1655 Panama St. Memphis, Tn 38108			
9						
10	<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Units Available</b>	<b>Unit List Price</b>		
313	TN10050067	ROLL PIN 10X55	11	2.24		
314	TN10060021	SET SCREW 12X1.25X25	9	3.51		
315	TN10060034	SCREW TE 6MA X 40 8.8 ZN	164	0.28		
316	TN10060041	SCREW TE M8X25 8G 5739 ZN	113	0.35		
317	TN10060045	SCREW TE M8X30 GALV UNI5737	118	0.21		
318	TN10060064	SCREW TE M10X65 8G 5737	200	0.76		
319	TN10060073	SCREW TE 12X25 ZN	198	0.84		
320	TN10060079	SCREW TE 12X40 ZN	86	0.99		
321	TN10060081	SCREW M12X45 8G 5739 ZN	25	1.17		
322	TN10060108	SCREW TE 10MA X 50 8.8 ZN	286	0.55		
323	TN10060120	SCREW TE 14MA X 90 8.8 ZN	506	2.15		
324	TN10060141	SCREW TE 16 MAX40 8.8 ZN	181	1.53		
325	TN10060325	SCREW TCEI 12/30 ZN	269	1.17		
326	TN10060348	SCREW TCEI M12X90 5931 ZN	169	3.08		
327	TN10060365	SCREW TCEI 14MAX36 ZN	99	1.04		
328	TN10060380	SCREW TCEI 16MAX45 8.8 5931 ZI	77	1.81		
329	TN10060394	SCREW TCEI 16X100	162	3.44		
330	TN10060395	SCREW TCEI 14MAX110	202	4.03		
331	TN10070006	SELF LOCKING NUT M6 DIN 985	253	0.53		
332	TN10070008	SELF LOCKING NUT M8 DIN 980	118	0.16		
333	TN10070010	SLEF LOCKING NUT M10 DIN 980	136	0.41		
334	TN10070016	SELF LOCKING NUT M16 DIN 980	127	1.17		
335	TN10070017	NUT M16 ZN	2	0.41		
336	TN10070310	NUT M10 5588	69	0.28		
337	TN10070312	NUT M12 5588	806	0.49		
338	TN10070316	NUT M16 5588	187	0.51		
339	TN10080009	GROVER D. 10 ZN. B	218	0.16		
340	TN10080014	LOCK WASHER D.14 REINFORCED	117	0.21		
341	TN10080116	LOCK WASHER D.16 REINFORCED	100	0.23		
342	TN10080208	WASHER D.8	119	0.40		
343	TN10080210	WASHER D.10	232	0.12		
344	TN10080212	WASHER D.12 1750	169	0.24		
345	TN10080214	WASHER D.14	187	0.45		
346	TN10080215	WASHER 3/8 COPPER	180	0.65		
347	TN10080216	WASHER D.16 ZN	47	0.28		
348	TN10090430	COTTER PIN 4X30 (NR.280=1KG)	189	0.16		
349	TN11010201	WASHER 20X37X1 C70	197	1.39		
350	TN11010315	WASHER D 31x48x3	106	0.97		


	A	B	C	E	F	G				
4	<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; align-items: center;"> <div style="width: 30%;"> <p>Email Orders to: <a href="mailto:parts@tonuttiusa.com">parts@tonuttiusa.com</a></p> </div> <div style="width: 30%; text-align: center;">  <p><b>Tonutti USA, Inc.</b> 1655 Panama St. Memphis, Tn 38108</p> </div> <div style="width: 30%;"> <p>ph: 901-385-8841 fax: 901-385-8288</p> </div> </div>									
5										
6										
7										
8										
9										
10							Part Number	Description	Units Available	Unit List Price
351							TN11010325	WASHER 32X50X1.5	78	0.55
352							TN11010360	WASHER 36X53X0,4	112	0.41
353	TN11010366	WASHER 36X53X1,5	62	0.69						
354	TN11010368	WASHER 36X71X1.5	5	1.11						
355	TN11010369	WASHER 36X71X1.5	187	1.07						
356	TN11050230	GASKET	14	1.40						
357	TN12012027	BEARING 6007 2RS	27	6.85						
358	TN12012054	BEARING (6015) FOR RR	11	20.45						
359	TN12012066	BEARING 6022 FOR RR	17	83.51						
360	TN12012221	BEARING 6206 C3 (ZKL-URB)	2	6.45						
361	TN12012225	BEARING 6207 Z	9	17.41						
362	TN12012226	BEARING 6207 2RS C3 (ZKL-URB)	11	8.75						
363	TN12053062	OIL SEAL 30X62X10	63	5.03						
364	TN12053245	OIL SEAL 32X45X7	129	3.44						
365	TN12054062	SEAL 40X62X7	30	2.11						
366	TN12057510	O RING SEAL 75X105X13	17	9.01						
367	TN13010030	COTTER PIN R3	171	0.28						
368	TN13010100	COTTER PIN D=10	150	5.68						
369	TN13010160	SAFETY CLAMP FOR TEDDER TINE G	160	46.35						
370	TN13030315	TINE TEDDER (S0109040)	50	21.47						
371	TN13050516	SPRING TINE GR PULL CCW	121	22.27						
372	TN13050560	SPRING AXLE GR2231	6	50.11						
373	TN130707200	SPRING	1	12.09						
374	TN14014905	SPACER 1" ID	44	17.04						
375	TN14030354	INTERNAL COVER TIRE 3.50 6-15.	63	7.95						
376	TN14071567	COMPLETE WHEEL+RIM 15X6X6 GRE	2	212.63						
377	TN14071568	RIM 15X600X6	2	135.07						
378	TN15021011	PTO SHAFT FOR RR	2	639.81						
379	TN15021318	CARDAN SHAFT A2 1700	6	803.17						
380	TN15501830	SHIELD	12	54.35						
381	TN16050121	BUSCHING 30X35X16	55	24.59						
382	TN16070205	SHOCK ABSORBER	15	12.16						
383	TN16070743	CAP FOR SCREW RR	23	24.97						
384	TN16071120	HANDLE GT	11	1.40						
385	TN16071760	TOP FOR SCREW AXEL	5	21.16						
386	TN1836001	SMV SIGN-METAL	25	31.11						
387	TN2401	DECAL WR 1008	1	7.27						
388	TN2411	DECAL 'FRONTIER' H=3.5"	18	8.39						


	A	B	C	E	F	G				
4	<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; align-items: center;"> <div style="width: 30%;"> <p>Email Orders to: <a href="mailto:parts@tonuttiusa.com">parts@tonuttiusa.com</a></p> </div> <div style="width: 30%; text-align: center;">  <p><b>Tonutti USA, Inc.</b> 1655 Panama St. Memphis, Tn 38108</p> </div> <div style="width: 30%;"> <p>ph: 901-385-8841 fax: 901-385-8288</p> </div> </div>									
5										
6										
7										
8										
9										
10							Part Number	Description	Units Available	Unit List Price
389							TN2412	DECAL TD1010E 2.84"X9.98" X GT	34	6.85
390							TN2413	DECAL RR1012E	37	6.85
391	TN2421	WR 2010E LABEL	29	16.83						
392	TN2422	WR 2012E LABEL	22	16.83						
393	TN2423	WR 2014E LABEL	20	16.83						
394	TN406145100	CROWN HUB TEDDER-GRN	10	89.52						
395	TN406176400	OUTER GEAR BOX-GRN	2	230.49						
396	TN40631001	CAM	9	415.41						
397	TN40631057	COVER	11	187.25						
398	TN40631080	COVER UPPER	2	578.21						
399	TN40637506	9 ARM GEAR BOX RR1012E	8	984.93						
400	TN50611023	CORWN CONICAL Z=23	2	77.33						
401	TN50616117	GEAR CONICAL Z=17 GT 1220	9	105.52						
402	TN50626100	CLIP SAFETY FOR TINE GR 1272	219	5.31						
403	TN600008020	SHAFT SHORT GT230-540 GT 2263	21	36.32						
404	TN600048050	THREADED BAR M27 ZN GT	3	129.55						
405	TN600048051	SCREW M27 L=1000	3	174.45						
406	TN600058100	REGULATING SCREW BLOCK	15	60.76						
407	TN60005915	BUSHING ANTIWEAR16.5X25 H9X25	81	5.28						
408	TN60005921	ANTI WEAR BUSHING 16X25H9 X18	310	14.51						
409	TN600243050	TRANSPORT LATCH GALV	30	29.78						
410	TN600434050	HANDLE FOR ADJUSTMENT SCREW	11	29.36						
411	TN600434060	HANDLE FOR DRAWBAR ADJUSTING	7	31.39						
412	TN600600110	SHAFT IMPUT TEDDERS	6	118.96						
413	TN60077644	DRAWBAR GT 2G/4G L=2000	3	638.35						
414	TN603004010	SHAFT MAIN GT310-SGL GT 1244	4	244.12						
415	TN603104050	U-BOLT M6	66	4.89						
416	TN603591051	PLATE FOR REFLECTERS	5	16.11						
417	TN603605055	GUARD GT310	3	236.75						
418	TN620033050	SCREW ADJUSTING CONNECTION GR	10	43.59						
419	TN620033100	CRANK ATTACH	2	106.93						
420	TN620104050	U BOLT FOR GR TIM ZINC	15	31.73						
421	TN620149100	SPACER INTER PINION	100	6.31						
422	TN62039221	SIDE MEMBER	2	1,799.17						
423	TN620434050	HANDLE	1	17.03						
424	TN620435150	CRANK AXLE ADJUSTMENT	1	117.45						
425	TN620580200	PINE FIXING AXLE GR PULL ZINC	2	30.81						
426	TN620580300	PIN CONNECTING DRAWBAR	5	32.65						

	A	B	C	E	F	G
4						
5	Email Orders to:			ph: 901-385-8841		
6	<a href="mailto:parts@tonuttiusa.com">parts@tonuttiusa.com</a>			fax: 901-385-8288		
7	<b>Tonutti USA, Inc.</b>					
8	1655 Panama St. Memphis, Tn 38108					
9						
10	<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Units Available</b>	<b>Unit List Price</b>		
427	TN620580400	PIN X ADJUSTING CYLINDER GR TI	5	12.69		
428	TN620580450	PIN ATTACH	5	21.37		
429	TN620591015	PLATE FOR REINF. RAKE	10	11.48		
430	TN620595050	STAND	12	95.52		
431	TN620595100	STAND	4	106.65		
432	TN62074107	AXLE SUPPORT	4	785.24		
433	TN62077606	DRAWBAR	2	542.81		
434	TN620777050	TIE-ROD FOR GR TIM ZINC	5	18.59		
435	TN620869250	SCREW ADJUSTMENT	7	150.05		
436	TN622028200	BRACKET RAKE I=1900 ZINCED	1	123.81		
437	TN622099100	COUPLING TINE/ARM 91	43	68.89		
438	TN622591050	PLATE REINFORCEMENT RAKE I=190	10	41.20		
439	TN62277216	SIDE CURTIN FOR GR NEW STYLE	13	115.45		
440	TN623005110	SHAFT DRIVE RW9-11 3PT.HT.	1	256.68		
441	TN623370105	ANTI SCREW KIT	22	77.95		
442	TN624434050	RAKE HANDLE	7	12.15		
443	TN62458705	SUPPORT SHEET	10	24.88		
444	TN62458706	SUPPORT SHEET GRN	2	45.36		
445	TN626741100	SUPPORT FLANGE	6	44.84		
446	TN629605015	GUARD R.H. RW7-9-11 3PT.HT.OFF	11	267.07		
447	TN90D0002	AMBER LIGHT	35	15.95		
448	TN95899003	Fender Kits For TCR8	1	155.47		
449	TNA80683	HYD. PRESSURE WARNING	65	5.17		
450	TNC10F0006	HARDWARE FOR S1	5	82.77		
451	TNC10F0008	hardware box	5	354.03		
452	TNC22A0007	HOSE SAE100 R1 3/8" L=2800 AE5	48	57.55		
453	TNC22A0039	HOSE SAE 100 R1 L=3000 9/16-18	10	54.27		
454	TNC22A0040	HOSE HYD (100R-3200)	7	48.12		
455	TNC22A0048	HOSE SAE100R1L=4300 9/16-18JIC	8	102.12		
456	TNC22A0073	HOSE SAE 100 T 3/8 L=2800	3	38.32		
457	TNC22A0074	HOSE SAE 100 R1 L=2500	10	105.67		
458	TNC22A0076	HOSE SAE100 R1 L=400	5	19.65		
459	TNC22A0078	HOSE SAE 100 R1 L=1400	13	29.09		
460	TNC22A0080	HOSE DAE 100 L=8000	13	120.96		
461	TNC22A0081	HOSE SAE 100 R1 L=2200	2	44.17		
462	TNC22A0082	HOSE SAE R1 L=2700 9/16-18	16	49.39		
463	TNC22A0089	HOSE SAE L=3400	4	97.68		
464	TNC25A0003	FITTING F3 3/8" NPTF 9/16-18	8	3.95		


	A	B	C	E	F	G
4						
5	Email Orders to:			ph: 901-385-8841		
6	<a href="mailto:parts@tonuttiusa.com">parts@tonuttiusa.com</a>			fax: 901-385-8288		
7			<b>Tonutti USA, Inc.</b>			
8			1655 Panama St. Memphis, Tn 38108			
9						
10	<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Description</b>		<b>Units Available</b>	<b>Unit List Price</b>	
465	TNC25A0004	90* ELBOW ADAPTER 3/8		12	10.33	
466	TNC25A0010	FITTING 1/2"X9/16"-18 JIC		7	14.61	
467	TNC25D0002	TEE FITTING 9/16-18 JIC		1	31.03	
468	TNC25D0003	TEE FITTING 3/8 JIC		32	31.77	
469	TNC25F0010	WASHER + OR 1/2"		23	2.20	
470	TNC25H0002	RESTRICTOR 9/16 IC. 1/2 GAS		54	28.93	
471	TNC25H0007	RESTRICTOR 3.5 9/16"-18JIC		4	13.28	
472	TNC30AZ001	TURNBUCKLE I=240 ZN V2GW AE578		60	34.13	
473	TNC30AZ005	TRUNBUCKLE I=620		3	70.47	
474	TNC30AZ006	TURNBUCKLE L=445		1	82.43	
475	TNC30AZ007	TURNBUCKLE M12 ZN		73	6.57	
476	TNC30DZ014	WIRE ROPE L3200		11	53.21	
477	TNC30G0001	1/2 PTO SHEILD FOR RR		6	17.68	
478	TNC30G0002	1/2 PTO SHEILD FOR RR		8	17.68	
479	TNC30G0015	OUTER TUBE RIGID CONE		2	11.79	
480	TNC30G0016	OUTER TUBE		5	31.87	
481	TNC30G0019	INNER TUBE TEDDER		6	29.48	
482	TNC30G0048	PAWL TIME LIMITER		5	153.87	
483	TNC30G0074	ANTI ROTATION CHAIN FOR SHIELD		20	5.92	
484	TNC30G0078	CROSS ASSEMBLY 602700-031		3	25.56	
485	TNC30G0080	PUSH PIN SET 502700-035		95	2.60	
486	TNC30G0086	YOKE 1 3/8-6 SPLINE		8	96.08	
487	TNC30G0087	HUB FOR 2 PAWL W/1 3/8-6 SPLIN		17	22.71	
488	TNC30G0089	ANTI DUST RING		10	1.92	
489	TNC30G0090	SNAP RING 502700-059		10	1.71	
490	TNC30G0091	CLOSURE RING 502700-061		10	1.92	
491	TNC30G0092	YOKE 1 3/8-6 SPLINE TRAC SIDE		5	78.27	
492	TNC30G0113	PAWL TIME LIMITER		1	175.29	
493	TNC30G0115	PULL COLLAR KIT		7	50.11	
494	TNC30G0124	INSIDE TUBE ASSY		5	63.33	
495	TNC30G0125	OUTER TUBE ASSY		4	76.40	
496	TNC30G0127	HALF INNER PROTECTION		5	49.05	
497	TNC30G0128	HALF OUTER PROTECTION		7	43.12	
498	TNC30G0129	INSIDE TUBE ASSY		12	113.47	
499	TNC30G0130	OUTER TUBE ASSY		6	102.16	
500	TNC30G0146	HALF INNER SHAFT 15021318		8	278.52	
501	TNC30G0147	HALF INNER PROTECTION		4	64.33	
502	TNC30G0148	BIG SPRING X CLUTCH LN2		206	0.93	


	A	B	C	E	F	G
4						
5	Email Orders to:				ph: 901-385-8841	
6	<a href="mailto:parts@tonuttiusa.com">parts@tonuttiusa.com</a>				fax: 901-385-8288	
7	<b>Tonutti USA, Inc.</b>					
8	1655 Panama St. Memphis, Tn 38108					
9						
10	<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Units Available</b>	<b>Unit List Price</b>		
503	TNC30G0149	LITTLE SPRING X CLUTCH LN2	22	0.99		
504	TNC30G0150	RACHET LN2	26	1.77		
505	TNC30G0151	NIPPLE M6 X 1	63	0.93		
506	TNC30G0152	HALF OUTER SHAFT 15021011	1	123.12		
507	TNC30G0153	HALF INNER SHAFT 15021011	7	260.12		
508	TNC40AZ005	SPRING FOR CENTRAL WHEEL K2 ZN	17	28.89		
509	TNC40AZ015	SPRING LIFT CYLINDER ZN T/V	6	23.64		
510	TNC40AZ018	SPRING FOR BRAKE D5MM	80	3.19		
511	TNC40AZ021	SPRING K2	10	2.95		
512	TNC40AZ025	SPRING COMPRESSION	39	24.64		
513	TNC40AZ033	SPRING ATTACH ZN	6	5.80		
514	TNC40AZ035	RING FOR FIXING HEAD ZI	28	10.24		
515	TNC45AZ001	CHAIN ZINCED RCS 23X10,7X4,5 I	49	2.17		
516	TNC45AZ007	CHAIN 54X24X6 L=720	26	4.07		
517	TNC45BZ001	SAFETY KIT CHAIN	37	110.32		
518	TNC50A0100	SEAL KIT CYLINDER C50AN062	82	80.21		
519	TNC50A0101	SEAL KIT FOR TNC50BN060	22	80.21		
520	TNC50BN051	OPENING CYLINDER 2.5" X 10"	28	284.75		
521	TNC50BN060	CYLINDER WELDED 2"x 8 "	80	277.67		
522	TNC50BN061	WELDED HYD CYL 2.5 X 10	3	286.01		
523	TNC50BN062	CYLINDER WELDED 2.5"X10"	13	348.47		
524	TNC50C0005	ASSY HOSE HOLDER	55	4.33		
525	TNC60AS025	WHEEL 205/65x15 GREY	5	356.93		
526	TNC60B0009	RIM 175.70X14" AE57812	17	61.80		
527	TNC60B0014	JDMF9WF HITACHI SPARKLING WHIT	15	64.00		
528	TNC60BS002	WHEEL 185/65X14 W/HUB	1	412.21		
529	TNC70AZ003	PIN FOR FRAME D=16 I=105 ZN	4	6.03		
530	TNC70BZ001	PIN FOR STAND DRAWBAR D.12 ZN	24	3.65		
531	TNC70BZ004	PIVOT CYL OPENING	57	7.00		
532	TNC70BZ009	PIVOT SAFETY FOR DRAWBAR ZN	17	37.29		
533	TNC70BZ012	PIN FOR CYL. E95811	26	6.09		
534	TNC70BZ013	PIN FOR CYLINDER ZN.	14	18.83		
535	TNC70BZ017	PIVOT FOR ARM ZN AE57798	11	19.59		
536	TNC70BZ019	PIN FOR SECTOR ZINCED T9/94	8	26.35		
537	TNC70BZ028	PIVOT D=25 M24 L=200 T13	9	22.83		
538	TNC70BZ029	PIVOT D=32 M30 L=367 T 13	8	48.53		
539	TNC70BZ064	PIVOT L=270	3	33.24		
540	TNC70BZ072	PIN FOR STAND DRAWBAR D.12 ZN	38	3.09		


	A	B	C	E	F	G				
4	<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; align-items: center;"> <div style="width: 30%;"> <p>Email Orders to: <a href="mailto:parts@tonuttiusa.com">parts@tonuttiusa.com</a></p> </div> <div style="width: 30%; text-align: center;">  <p><b>Tonutti USA, Inc.</b> 1655 Panama St. Memphis, Tn 38108</p> </div> <div style="width: 30%;"> <p>ph: 901-385-8841 fax: 901-385-8288</p> </div> </div>									
5										
6										
7										
8										
9										
10							Part Number	Description	Units Available	Unit List Price
541							TNC80AZ001	BRAKE SHOES ZN	3	7.68
542							TNC80AZ002	WELDED BRAKE SHOES ZN	4	127.48
543	TNC80CZ001	DISC FOR BRAKES ZN	3	92.36						
544	TNC90A0001	PLASTIC SMV SIGNS	13	43.25						
545	TNC90B0003	SIGNAL MODULE	22	55.39						
546	TNC90B0004	BULBS FOR RED LIGHTS (3157)	2	6.99						
547	TNC90D0001	RED TAIL LIGHT FIXTURE	33	23.84						
548	TNC90D0002	AMBER LIGHT FIXTURE	37	26.69						
549	TNDSFE56214	BROCHURE WR60 SERIES	25	-						
550	TNE82510	SHIELDS IN PLACE DECAL	138	6.64						
551	TNE82512	540 PTO DECAL	113	6.64						
552	TNE82514	DRIVELINE ENTANGLEMENT DECAL	109	6.64						
553	TNE95846	WARNING LABEL"AVOID SERIOUS"	18	17.85						
554	TNE95847	SAFETY LABEL	75	5.69						
555	TNE95848	SAFETY DECAL WR2010-12-14	23	17.85						
556	TNES10893	STAND CLEAR OF TINES DECAL	110	6.64						
557	TNES10894	THROWN OBJECTS DECAL	125	6.64						
558	TNL05Z0004	TIE BAND BLACK	36	0.15						
559	TNL05Z0100	WIRE CLIP	72	4.60						
560	TNOMUS00RRF	OPERATORS MAN RR1012 FRON	8	13.33						
561	TNOMUS00WEF	OPERATORS MAN WR21 FRON	34	13.33						
562	TNOMUS00WRF	OPERATORS MAN WR10 SERIES	8	29.33						
563	TNP20BV002	RAKE WHEEL (COMPLETE LH)	46	207.83						
564	TNP20BV003	RAKE WHEEL RH 7mm GREEN	171	213.33						
565	TNP20BV006	RAKE WHL LH CENTRE 6.4mm GREEN	2	326.87						
566	TNP25AV016	TINE CENTRE WHL 6.4MM GREEN 1	99	5.99						
567	TNP50AV001	FRAME /MAIN WR 1012 L3000	1	350.69						
568	TNP50AV002	MAIN FRAME RTJ-8 L=2100	5	246.91						
569	TNP50AV003	FRAME/MAIN RTJ 10L=2490AE57851	11	283.85						
570	TNP50AV006	FRONT FRAME PINNED WR1012	2	309.09						
571	TNP50AV010	MAIN FRAME (5 WHEEL) AE57867	15	473.53						
572	TNP50AV032	FRAME (RH FRONT)	3	570.24						
573	TNP50AV035	FRAME FRONT LH L 2261	2	678.91						
574	TNP50AV066	FRAME (RH EXT)	2	310.51						
575	TNP50AV070	FRAME (RH EXT.)	6	191.36						
576	TNP50AV099	FRAME (WIDTH ADJ RH) AE57809	1	189.97						
577	TNP50AV100	FRAME (WIDTH ADJ LH) AE57810	7	344.12						
578	TNP50AV102	FRAME (LH EXT)	2	309.65						


	A	B	C	E	F	G
4						
5	Email Orders to:			ph: 901-385-8841		
6	<a href="mailto:parts@tonuttiusa.com">parts@tonuttiusa.com</a>			fax: 901-385-8288		
7	<b>Tonutti USA, Inc.</b>					
8	1655 Panama St. Memphis, Tn 38108					
9						
10	<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Description</b>		<b>Units Available</b>	<b>Unit List Price</b>	
579	TNP50AV156	CENTRAL FRAMED PINNED WR1012		8	133.63	
580	TNP50AV157	REAR FRAME PINNED WR1012		3	341.65	
581	TNP50AV407	REAR FRAME LH L 2322		2	717.12	
582	TNP50AV408	FRAME REAR L=2322 RH 98		2	717.12	
583	TNP50AV424	RIGID REAR MEMBER		1	1,175.11	
584	TNP50AZ156	CENTRAL FRAME PINNED WR1012		9	126.05	
585	TNP50BV006	FRAME (5TH WHEEL RH.)		3	175.29	
586	TNP50BV009	RAKE ARM LH W/GREASER		5	151.29	
587	TNP50BV013	ARM OSCILLATING LH AE57853		4	113.73	
588	TNP50BV017	ARM ATTACHMENT DRAWBAR RH.		4	487.40	
589	TNP50BV026	FRAME (CENTER WHEEL) AE57878		1	164.00	
590	TNP50BV045	BENT ARM FOR V-1 CENTER WHEEL		2	169.09	
591	TNP50BV084	ARM EXT. RH.		2	250.93	
592	TNP50BV098	ARM FRAME ATTACHMENT		7	573.39	
593	TNP50BV101	RAKE WHL ARM RH W/GREASER-WR2		2	162.44	
594	TNP50BV102	RAKE WHL ARM LH W/GREASER-WR2		2	162.43	
595	TNP50BV180	FRONT FRAME RH		1	551.12	
596	TNP50CV003	ARM OPENING LH.		5	359.77	
597	TNP50CV004	ARM OPENING RH.		7	381.35	
598	TNP50CV018	ARM OPENING COMPASS 2 PIVOTS		5	421.23	
599	TNP50CV019	ARM RH ATTACHMENT OPENING REI		8	427.99	
600	TNP50CV024	OPENING ARM RH REINF V-4GW		4	341.21	
601	TNP50DV027	OPENING SUPPORT		4	315.17	
602	TNP50DV097	SUPPORT- CYLINDER GUIDE		2	253.69	
603	TNP50DV103	SUPPORT FOR WHEEL LH W/ZERK		9	283.08	
604	TNP50DV104	SUPPORT FOR WHEEL RH		8	267.08	
605	TNP50DV109	TANDEM SUPPORT LH MILL.		2	813.12	
606	TNP50DV116	SUPPORT SLIDING		7	258.25	
607	TNP50EV020	FORK FOR WHEEL		1	365.40	
608	TNP50FV024	FLEXIBLE FRONT DRAWBAR		5	387.87	
609	TNP50FV086	DRAWBAR WR10 SERIES		24	493.49	
610	TNP50FV120	DRAWBAR MOVEABLE		4	118.40	
611	TNP50FV121	DRAWBAR FIXED		3	571.47	
612	TNP50FV122	DRAWBAR FIXED		3	690.21	
613	TNP50FV154	DRAWBAR REAR- WR22- FRONTIER		1	1,465.93	
614	TNP50GZ005	LIFT PIPE SHORT I=1530 ZINCED		11	77.89	
615	TNP50GZ009	LIFT TUBE (RH LIFT EXT)		10	111.61	
616	TNP50GZ017	LIFT TUBE L2400 RH		8	117.08	



	A	B	C	E	F	G
4						
5	Email Orders to:			ph: 901-385-8841		
6	<a href="mailto:parts@tonuttiusa.com">parts@tonuttiusa.com</a>			fax: 901-385-8288		
7	<b>Tonutti USA, Inc.</b>					
8	1655 Panama St. Memphis, Tn 38108					
9						
10	<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Units Available</b>	<b>Unit List Price</b>		
617	TNP50GZ053	LIFT TUBE L=850 ZN	4	48.72		
618	TNP50GZ054	LIFT TUBE L=1665 ZN	2	114.12		
619	TNP50GZ077	LIFT PIPE SHORT L 1570 Z	9	81.01		
620	TNP50HZ011	CAP/AXLE W/ GREASER	4	36.85		
621	TNP50HZ020	PLATE ATTACHMENT SPRING	2	39.80		
622	TNP50MZ005	BLADE, SHAPED OPENING	10	20.95		
623	TNP50MZ007	SAFETY BAR TRANSPORT ZN T10	13	38.81		
624	TNP50NV013	SUPPORT (PIVOTE ASSY. RH)	1	437.76		
625	TNP50NV020	HEAD MOVEABLE RH	1	432.55		
626	TNP50NV021	HEAD MOVABLE LH.	4	370.45		
627	TNP50QZ002	ARM PANTOG. LOWER RH.	1	66.99		
628	TNP50QZ003	ARM PANTOG. LOWER LH.	3	58.91		
629	TNP50QZ005	LEVER SLIDING DRAWBAR ADJUS	4	17.75		
630	TNP50SV003	SUPPORT BRACKET RAKE WHEEL S1	3	109.35		
631	TNP50SZ011	BRACKET ZN. K2	2	144.88		
632	TNP50SZ015	BRACKET W/ PIN ZN T10	13	43.68		
633	TNP50SZ016	BRACKET ATTACHMENT SAFETY ZN	1	29.71		
634	TNP50UV006	ROD FRAME WR1012	1	61.73		
635	TNP50ZV022	PLATE (RH. W/REFLECTOR)	3	23.91		
636	TNP50ZV025	SUPPORT SMV	5	37.71		
637	TNP50ZV042	PLATE (LH. W/REFLECTORS)	3	24.85		
638	TNP50ZV054	LIGHT BRACKET LH	6	124.71		
639	TNP50ZV055	LIGHT BRACKET RH	7	98.83		
640	TNP50ZV074	HOOP GREEN	4	29.57		
641	TNP50ZV169	HOOP-7MM GREEN WR41/43/21/22/z	8	49.89		
642	TNP50ZZ028	L. PLATE ZN K2	3	12.96		
643	TNP50ZZ039	STOP FOR ARM ZN K2/94	3	31.33		
644	TNP50ZZ061	SPACER L=82	18	8.43		
645	TNP50ZZ064	SPACER L=70	-1	7.51		
646	TNP50ZZ069	GUIDE FOR SHOCK ABSORBER ZINCE	14	24.43		
647	TNP50ZZ072	PIVOT FOR HEAD I=140 ZN	6	10.96		
648	TNP50ZZ085	GUIDE FOR WIRE ZN	2	40.15		
649	TNP50ZZ088	SPACER	28	6.71		
650	TNP50ZZ089	SPRING EXT. ZN	1	20.01		
651	TNP50ZZ135	PIVOT W/ WELDED BUSHING	19	39.93		
652	TNP50ZZ136	PIVOT W/ WELDED NUT	17	12.93		
653	TNP50ZZ137	PIN W/ WELDED BUSHING	12	69.15		
654	TNP70AV069	FLANGE	6	39.75		

	A	B	C	E	F	G
4						
5	Email Orders to:				ph: 901-385-8841	
6	<a href="mailto:parts@tonuttiusa.com">parts@tonuttiusa.com</a>				fax: 901-385-8288	
7	<b>Tonutti USA, Inc.</b>					
8	1655 Panama St. Memphis, Tn 38108					
9						
10	<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Units Available</b>	<b>Unit List Price</b>		
655	TNP70AZ033	PLATEW/ 4 HOLES FOR TOOLBAR	13	11.89		
656	TNP70AZ034	SUPPORT PLATE ZN W/6 HOLES	4	29.95		
657	TNP70BZ307	BLADE FOR WORKING W/MECH	7	58.83		
658	TNP70EZ442	LIFT TUBE L=1740	1	105.19		
659	TNP70LZ071	BUSHING FOR REAR FRAME	23	18.59		
660	TNP70MV019	SUPPORT FOR SMV SIGN	3	34.45		
661	TNP70NT063	PIVOT FOR REG.	11	69.79		
662	TNP70RZ007	SPACER ZINCED T10	16	17.03		
663	TNS10AV006	HUB WITH GREASER	39	89.84		
664	TNS10BZ001	CLIP TINE RAKE WHEELS ZN	404	0.68		
665	TNS95AV001	CAP FOR HUB	226	3.36		
666	TNS95AV002	CAP FOR HUB D=52 N	10	3.13		
667	TNS95AZ002	CAP FOR HUB D=52	218	1.91		
668	TNV10AZ005	SCREW M6X35 UNI 5737	91	0.21		
669	TNV10AZ011	SCREW M8X50 UNI	393	0.21		
670	TNV10AZ015	HEX SCREW TE M10X25	252	0.24		
671	TNV10AZ043	SCREW TE M12x110 UNI 5737 ZN	166	1.08		
672	TNV10AZ046	SCREW TE M12x140 UNI 5737Z	297	1.36		
673	TNV10AZ057	M 16x55 UNI 5739 ZINCED	105	1.04		
674	TNV10AZ068	SCREW M18X110	83	2.97		
675	TNV10AZ070	SCREW M18X130	293	3.51		
676	TNV10AZ074	SCREW TE M20x80 UNI 5739 ZINCD	144	2.24		
677	TNV10AZ075	SCREW M20X90 UNI	114	2.45		
678	TNV10AZ076	SCREW TE M20x110 UNI 5737 ZINC	123	3.19		
679	TNV10AZ077	HEX. CAP SCREW M20X120	25	3.40		
680	TNV10AZ090	HEX CAP SCREW M27X170 UNI	98	14.36		
681	TNV10AZ097	SCREW TE M10x100 UNI 5737 ZINC	272	0.55		
682	TNV10AZ102	SCREW TE M12x14 UNI 5737 ZINCD	168	0.41		
683	TNV10AZ105	SCREW M12X55 UNI 5737	83	4.15		
684	TNV10AZ107	SCREW TE M12x70 UNI 5737 ZINCD	374	0.71		
685	TNV10AZ114	SCREW M14X80 UNI5737	74	0.97		
686	TNV10AZ117	SCREW M14X120	83	1.35		
687	TNV10AZ122	SCREW TE M6X80 UNI 5737	195	0.28		
688	TNV10AZ126	HEX BOLT HD M8x16 UNI 5737	84	0.12		
689	TNV10AZ134	SCREW M12X35	84	0.64		
690	TNV10BZ001	SCREW TCEI M6x25 UNI 5931 ZINC	11	0.11		
691	TNV10BZ003	SCREW M12X90 UNI	91	0.97		
692	TNV10BZ100	SCREW D10 M8	76	13.40		

	A	B	C	E	F	G
4						
5	Email Orders to:			ph: 901-385-8841		
6	<a href="mailto:parts@tonuttiusa.com">parts@tonuttiusa.com</a>			fax: 901-385-8288		
7	<b>Tonutti USA, Inc.</b>					
8	1655 Panama St. Memphis, Tn 38108					
9						
10	<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Units Available</b>	<b>Unit List Price</b>		
693	TNV20AZ001	HEX NUT M6 ZN	239	0.01		
694	TNV20AZ003	HEX NUT M10	26	0.16		
695	TNV20AZ004	HEX. NUT 6S M12 UNI 5588 ZN	658	0.11		
696	TNV20AZ005	HEX NUT M12 UNI	252	0.15		
697	TNV20AZ009	HEX. NUT 6S M20 UNI 5589 ZINC	236	0.47		
698	TNV20B0024	HEX NUT/SPINDLE MB22	108	2.09		
699	TNV20BZ001	SELFLOCKING NUT M8	312	0.08		
700	TNV20BZ003	SELF LOCKING NUT NY. M12	54	0.21		
701	TNV20BZ006	SELF LOCKING NUT MYLON MB 18	10	0.69		
702	TNV20BZ007	SELFLOCKING NUT M18	63	0.68		
703	TNV20BZ019	SELFLOCKING NUT M20	202	0.68		
704	TNV20BZ023	SELFLOCKING NUT M27	117	4.71		
705	TNV20CZ003	NUT METABLOCK M12 DIN 980 ZINC	32	0.29		
706	TNV20CZ004	NUT METABLOCK M14 DIN 980 ZINC	2	0.52		
707	TNV20CZ005	NUT METABLOCK M16 DIN 980 ZINC	439	0.60		
708	TNV30A0014	STEEL BLANK WASHER M24 UNI6592	110	4.69		
709	TNV30A0015	SEAL WASHER 30-62	187	3.80		
710	TNV30AZ001	WASHER M6 UNI 6592 ZINCED	10	0.01		
711	TNV30AZ007	WASHER M14	78	0.24		
712	TNV30AZ008	WASHER M16 UNI6592 ZN	203	0.15		
713	TNV30AZ010	WASHER M20 UNI 6592 ZINCED	79	0.15		
714	TNV30AZ014	STEEL WASHER 25,5X50X2,5	153	1.07		
715	TNV30BZ004	WASHER 12X36X3 UNI 6593 ZN	67	0.27		
716	TNV30BZ007	STEEL B WASHER 32.2x53x5 ZN	27	1.28		
717	TNV30CZ004	SPRING LOCKWASHER M12 UNI1751	901	0.12		
718	TNV35AZ001	BUSHING	19	3.41		
719	TNV35AZ005	SPACER PIVOT G. WHEEL L64	6	5.96		
720	TNV35AZ006	SPACER PIVOT WHEEL EXT. L58	1	14.40		
721	TNV40B0003	ROLL PIN D5X30	146	0.15		
722	TNV40B0004	ROLL PIN D6X40	259	0.27		
723	TNV40B0006	ROLL PIN D=8X50 UNI 6973	125	0.33		
724	TNV40B0010	ELATIC PIN D10X70	107	0.81		
725	TNV40B0045	ROLL PIN 6X50	33	11.84		
726	TNV40C0011	COTTER PIN D.4,6 L=30	143	0.12		
727	TNV40CZ001	SPLIT PIN D=4x30	8	0.16		
728	TNV40CZ002	SPLIT PIN D5X40	261	0.16		
729	TNV40CZ006	SPLIT PIN R D2.5	779	0.15		
730	TNV40CZ008	SPLIT PIN D4	667	0.27		

	A	B	C	E	F	G
4						
5	Email Orders to:				ph: 901-385-8841	
6	<a href="mailto:parts@tonuttiusa.com">parts@tonuttiusa.com</a>				fax: 901-385-8288	
7	<b>Tonutti USA, Inc.</b>					
8	1655 Panama St. Memphis, Tn 38108					
9						
10	<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Units Available</b>	<b>Unit List Price</b>		
731	TNV40CZ009	HAIR PIN R D=5 ZN	80	0.52		
732	TNV40DZ001	CIRCLIP	18	2.23		
733	TNV45BZ001	PIN/LOCK D8	48	1.01		
734	TNV50AZ001	U SHACKLE 1/4" ZN	28	0.71		
735	TNV50AZ002	U SHACKLE D=8	29	1.11		
736	TNV60A0001	BEARING 6204	181	2.15		
737	TNV60B0001	BEARING CUP/CONE 52X25	105	6.48		
738	TNV60B0003	BEARING 30209	6	67.63		
739	TNV60D0001	BEARING 6205Z	42	2.33		
740	TNV60E0001	BEARING 6205 2RS	50	3.40		
741	TNV60E0004	BEARING 6305 2RS	45	5.17		
742	TNV70AZ002	U BOLT M12x102x125 ZINCED	78	2.69		
743	TNV70AZ007	U-BOLT M12X102X125 CLASS 10.9	20	9.96		
744	TNV80A0001	KNOB D 2 W/COVER	78	4.68		
745	TNV85B0005	COVER FOR PIPE STAUFF	10	2.80		
746	TNV85C0001	CAP D14	51	0.41		
747	TNV99AZ001	GREASER 10 MB UNI 7663-A	250	0.43		
748	TNV99AZ003	GREASER 6 MB UNI 7663-A	336	0.49		
749	TNV99AZ004	GREASER UNI7663-BM10x1-5.8 45	233	0.99		
750						
751						